

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P. No.1877 of 2023****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.09.2025	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to the correct address of the respondent No. 2 through RPAD/Courier and file proof of the same. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is requested to furnish such address since the address which is mentioned in the record does not contain door number. List the matter after two (2) weeks. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> <i>UPS</i>	